

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MATERIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

Gasmig completes R\$ 850 million debenture issue

Cemig (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais*, listed in São Paulo, New York and Madrid), in compliance with CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002 as amended, **hereby reports** to the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (B3) and the market in general **as follows:**

On today's date Cemig's subsidiary **Companhia de Gás De Minas Gerais – Gasmig** ("Gasmig"), which is in the process of obtaining registry with the CVM for category B listing, concluded its Eighth Issue of Non-convertible Debentures, in the amount of

• R\$ 850,000,000.00 (eight hundred fifty million Reais),

in a single series, with maturity at 11 years, monetary updating by the IPCA inflation index, and remuneratory interest of 5.27% (five point two seven per cent) per year, on the 252 (two hundred fifty two) business days basis.

The debentures were issued under Article 2 of Law 12431, of June 24, 2011, as amended, Decree 8874 of October 11, 2016, and Mining and Energy Ministry (MME) Order 252 of June 17, 2019 as amended, since the project qualifies as priority for the MME under Ministerial Order 6 of April 15, 2020.

As specified in the Issue Instrument ("the Deed of the 8th Issue of Non-convertible Debentures by Companhia de Gás de Minas Gerais – Gasmig, Unsecured, in a Single Series, for Public Distribution with Restricted Placement Efforts"), signed on August 26, 2020 and duly registered with the Minas Gerais Commercial Board under number 7985285 on August 28, 2020, as amended on September 4, 2020, and the applicable regulations, the whole of the net proceeds from the issue was allocated to the obligatory early redemption by Gasmig, on today's date, of the First Issue of Commercial Promissory Notes, in a Single Series, with nominal unit value of R\$ 1,000,000.00 (one million Reais), comprising a total of R\$ 850,000,000.00 (eight hundred fifty million Reais) on their issue date.

Belo Horizonte, September 10, 2020.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025